PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment in Part LLLL in section 1 under the caption Administrative and Financial Services, Department of by striking out all of the first 2 initiatives (page 369, lines 23 to 34 and page 370, lines 1 to 8 in amendment)

Amend the amendment in Part LLLL in section 1 under the caption Administrative and Financial Services, Department of in the 3rd line from the end (page 370, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "(\$819,107)" and inserting the following: '(\$147,867)'

Amend the amendment in Part LLLL in section 1 under the caption Administrative and Financial Services, Department of in the last line (page 370, line 26 in amendment) by striking out the following: "(\$819,107)" and inserting the following: '(\$147,867)'

Amend the amendment in Part LLLL in section 1 under the caption Section Totals in the 3rd line from the end (page 372, line 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: "(\$2,219,107)" and inserting the following: '(\$1,547,867)'

Amend the amendment in Part LLLL in section 1 under the caption Section Totals in the last line (page 372, line 12 in amendment) by striking out the following: "(\$2,219,107)" and inserting the following: '(\$1,547,867)'

SUMMARY

This amendment strikes those initiatives in Committee Amendment "B" that would eliminate positions in the Houlton branch of Maine Revenue Services and establish positions in the Augusta branch of Maine Revenue Services.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)